



Network Notification

Date: April 30, 2015

To: Kentucky Health Care Practitioners

From: Humana – CareSource®

Subject: ICD-10 Transition Tips

ICD-10 Transition Tips for Health Care Providers

Humana – CareSource wants to remind health care providers that the transition to International Classification of Diseases and Related Health Problems, 10th revision (ICD-10) takes place Oct. 1, 2015.

This notification contains a set of prepared tips to assist our health care providers with questions and concerns so you are ready to submit claims using ICD-10 codes on Oct. 1:

- Identify and prepare current practices in your office that use ICD-9 codes, including
 office visit forms, health record systems, contracts and public health and quality
 reporting protocols, for the transition.
- Work with software vendors that provide your practice with systems such as provider management and clinical documenting to understand how each system will accommodate ICD-10 codes. Check your contract to ensure system upgrades are included.
- Shop for new systems that are compliant with the ICD-10 code set.
- Talk with clearinghouses, billing services and payers you work with to work out plans for testing.
- Identify staff responsible for coding and create a training plan suitable for their needs.

More resources are available at the ICD-10 Resource Center on our website at https://www.caresource.com/providers/kentucky/medicaid/claims-information/icd-10/ and the following websites:

- American Medical Association ICD-10 Information
- CMS Provider Resources

If you have questions, please contact your Humana – CareSource representative or call 1-855-852-7005.